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   Emre Hasan Akbayrak Alla Aslitdinova Reference Librarian Director Middle East Technical University Library Central Scientific Library of the Academy 
of Sciences of Tajikistan İnönü Bulvarı, 06531 Balgat, Ankara 

TURKEY 33, Rudaki ave., 734025 Dushanbe Phone: +90-312-210 2788 TAJIKISTAN Fax: +90-312-210 2119 Phone: (992372) 214302 E-mail: akbayrak@metu.edu.tr E-mail: alla@ac.tajik.net   Tuba Akbaytürk Doğan Atılgan System Librarian Director Koç University Suna Kıraç Library Ankara University Library TURKEY TURKEY Phone: +90-212-338 1222 Phone: +90-312-223 5761 Fax: +90-212-338 1321 Fax: +90-312-213 9532 E-mail: takbayturk@ku.edu.tr E-mail: atilgan@ankara.edu.tr   Zuhal Aksoy Gaynor Austen 
Director, Library Services 

y 
GPO Box 2434, 4000, Brisbane 
AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61 7 38649764 
Fax: 61 7 38649768 

du.au 

Head of InterLibrary Loan 
Bilkent University Library Queensland University of Technolog
06800 Bilkent, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-290 1298/290 2966 
Fax: +90-312-266 4391 
E-mail: nzuhal@bilkent.edu.tr E-Mail: g.austen@qut.e

  
Selenay Aytaç Sıtkı Aktaş 
Librarian Swets Blackwell BV 
Işık University Library Heerweg 347B 80670 Maslak, Istanbul 2161 CA LISSE TURKEY The NETHERLANDS Phone: +90-212- 286 2961 

Phone: +90 312 418 6323 Fax: +90-212-285 2874 
E-mail: saktas@nl.swetsblackwell.com E-mail: selenay@isikun.edu.tr 
  
Havva Alkış Ana Azevedo 
Head of Acquisitions University of Barcelona 

R. Roberto Frias, 4200-468, Porto Bilkent University Library 
PORTUGAL 06800 Bilkent, Ankara 
Phone: 351 22 508 1575 TURKEY 
Fax: 351 22 508 1442 Phone: +90-312-290 1294 E-mail: ana@fe.up.pr Fax: +90-312-266 4391  acquisitions@bilkent.edu.tr David Ball  Associate Head of Academic Services  
Bournemouth University 
Weymouth House Library, Talbot Campus, 
Fern Barrow, Poole, Dorset, BH 12 5BB 
Phone: +44 1202 01202 595044 
Fax: +44 1202 01202 595475 
E-mail: dball@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Natalia Alexandrovna Anikina  
Chief Librarian 
Central Scientific Library  
265a Chuy Ave, Bishkek, 720071  
KYRGYZ REPUBLIC 
Phone: (996 312) 243 627 
E-Mail: greta@hotmail.kg  
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Hacer Batı 
Librarian 
Middle East Technical University Library 
İnönü Bulvarı, 06531 Balgat, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-210 2790 
Fax: +90-312-210 2119 
E-mail: hbati@metu.edu.tr 
 
Serhat Baytur 
Head of Periodicals 
Bilkent University Library 
06800 Bilkent, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-266 4247/290 1281 
Fax: +90-312-266 4391 
E-mail: baytur@bilkent.edu.tr 
 
Simon Beale 
Vice-President Sales & Marketing 
Proquest Information & Learning Ltd. 
The Qurom, Barnwell Road,  
Cambridge CB5 8SW 
UK 
Phone: +4401223 215 512 
Fax: +4401223 271 498 
E-mail: simon.beale@proquest.co.uk 
 
Ebru Bezik 
Swets Blackwell BV 
Heerweg 347B 
2161 CA LISSE 
The NETHERLANDS 
Phone: +90 312 418 6323 
E-mail: ebezik@tr.swetsblackwell.com 
 
Jay Bhatt 
Information Services Librarian Engineering 
Drexel University 
W.W Hagerty Library 
33rd and Market Streets 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2875 
Phone: 215 895 1873 
Fax: 215 895 2070 
E-mail: bhattjj@drexel.edu 
 
Christina Birdie 
Assistant Librarian 
Indian Institute of Astrophysics 
Koramangala, Bangalore, Karnataka 
INDIA 
Phone: 91 80 5530672 
Fax: 91 80 553043 
E-mail: chris@iiap.ernet.in 
 

Aaron Blazer 
Director 
International Customer Sales,  
Innovative Interfaces 
5850 Shellmound Way, Emeryville,  
California, 94608 
USA 
Phone: 510 655 6200 
Fax: 510 450 6350 
E-Mail: amason@iii.com 
 
Julia Blixrud 
Director of Information Services, ARL 
Assistant Director, Public Programs, 
SPARC 
21 Dupont Circle, Suite 800 Washington, 
DC 20036 
USA 
Phone: (202) 296-2296 ext.133 
Fax: (202) 872-0884  
E-mail: jblix@arl.org 
 
Ann-Louise De Boer 
University of Pretoria 
Centre for Academic Development 
University of Pretoria, 0002, Pretoria  
SOUTH AFRICA 
Phone: +27 12 420-2635 
Fax: +27 12 362-5181 
E-Mail: adeboer@postino.up.ac.za 
 
Mustafa Zafer Bolat 
Department of Computer Engineering 
Başkent University 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-234 1010/1232 
Fax: +90-312-234 1051 
E-mail: zafer@baskent.edu.tr 
 
Vladimir Borovansky 
Collection Coordinator for 
Sciences/Engineering 
Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ, 
85287-1006 
USA 
Phone: 480-965-5251 
Fax: 480-965-9127 
E-Mail: vladimir.borovansky@asu.edu 
 
Theo Bothma 
Professor 
University of Pretoria 
Dept of Information Science University of 
Pretoria, 0002, Pretoria  
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SOUTH AFRICA 
Phone: +27 12 420-2293 
Fax: +27 12 362-5181 
E-Mail: tbothma@postino.up.ac.za 
 
Martin Bömeke 
German National Library of Science and 
Technology (TIB)  
University Library Hannover 
Am Welfengarten 1 B, 30167 Hannover 
GERMANY  
Phone: 0049 511 762 3449 
Fax: 0049 511 762 4075 
E-Mail: martin.boemeke@tib.uni-
hannover.de 
 
Michael Breaks 
Heriot Watt University 
Riccarton, EH10 6DG, Edinburgh 
UK 
Phone: +44 131 4513570 
Fax: +44 131 4513164 
E-Mail: m.l.breaks@hw.ac.uk 
 
Saniye Bulut 
Librarian 
Fırat University Library 
Elazığ 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-424-241 1225 
Fax: +90-424-237 0085 
E-mail: sbulut@firat.edu.tr 
 
Alan Bundy 
Acting Pro Vice Chancellor, Access & 
Learning Support 
University of South Australia 
City West Campus 
AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 08 8302 0154 
Fax: 08 8302 0220 
E-mail: alan.bundy@unisa.edu.au 
E-mail: gerritsd@ais.up.ac.za 
 
Dorota Buzdygan 
Director 
Cracow University of Technology 
Biblioteka Główna  ul. Warszawska 24 
POLAND 
Phone: +48 12 628-29-62    
Fax:+48 12 6282056 
buzdygan@biblos.pk.edu.pl 
 
Alex Byrne 
University Librarian  

University of Technology, Sydney 
PO Box 123 Broadway 2007  
AUSTRALIA 
Phone: +61 2 9514 3332  
Fax: +61 2 9514 3331 
E-mail: alex.byrne@uts.edu.au 
 
Luis Miguel Costa 
University of Barcelona 
R. Roberto Frias, 4200-468, Porto 
PORTUGAL 
Phone: 351 22 508 1491 
Fax: 351 22 508 1442 
E-mail: lmcosta@fe.up.pr 
 
Gülçin Cribb 
Director 
Bond University Library 
University Drive, 4229 Gold 
Coast,Queensland 
AUSTRALIA 
Phone: +61-7-5595 1408 
Fax: +61-7-5595 1480 
E-mail: gcribb@staff.bond.edu.au 
 
Huriye Çelebi 
Deputy Director 
Galatasaray University Suna Kıraç Library 
Çırağan Cad. No:102 80840 Ortaköy, 
İstanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-212-227 44 80/230 
Fax: +90-212-286 47 69 
E-mail: hcelebi@gsu.edu.tr 
 
Hilmi Çelik 
Director 
Sabancı University Information Center 
Orhanli 81474 Tuzla, İstanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-216-483 92 20 
Fax: +90-212-483 92 25 
E-mail:  hilmi@sabanciuniv.edu.tr 
 
Kıvanç Çınar 
Swets Blackwell BV 
Heerweg 347B 
2161 CA LISSE 
The NETHERLANDS 
Phone: +90 312 418 6323 
E-mail: kcinar@tr.swetsblackwell.com 
 
Sami Çukadar 
Deputy Director 
Istanbul Bilgi University Library 
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Kurtuluş Deresi Cad. No: 47 Dolapdere, 
Istanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-212-238 1010/157 
Fax: +90-212-216 2327 
E-mail: samic@bilgi.edu.tr 
 
Deb deBruijn 
Executive Director 
Canadian National Site Licensing Project 
University of Ottawa 
University Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 
6N5  
CANADA 
Phone: (613) 562-5357 
Fax: (613) 562-5195 
E-mail: debruijn@uottawa.ca 
 
Raf Dekeyser 
Head Librarian 
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven 
Mgr. Ladeuzeplein 21, 3000, Leuven 
BELGIUM 
Phone: +32 16 324 600 
Fax: +32 16 324 616 
E-Mail: raf.dekeyser@bib.kuleuven.ac.be 
 
Feyza Demirkaya 
Acquisitions Librarian 
Bilkent University Libray 
06800 Bilkent/Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-290 1677 
Fax: +90-312-266 4391 
E-mail: feyza@bilkent.edu.tr 
 
Philip Ditchfield 
Sales Manager 
Thomson ISI 
14 Great Queen Street, WC2B 5DF, 
London 
UK 
Phone: +44 207 424 2626 
Fax: +44 207 424 2610 
E-mail: philip.ditchfield@isinet.co.uk 
 
Ilona Dobelniece 
Director 
Fundamental Library Latvian University of 
Agriculture 
Liela iela 2, LV 3001, Jelgava 
LATVIA 
Phone: +371 3025925 
Fax: +371 3027238 
E-mail: ilona@cs.llu.lv 

 
Roser Gomez Enrich 
Librarian 
Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya 
(UPC) 
Biblioteca del Campus de Terrassa Avda. 
Jacquard 80 08222 Terrassa,  
Barcelona 
SPAIN  
Phone: 34 93 739 86 79 
Fax: 34 93 739 81 87 
E-Mail: roser.gomez@upc.es 
 
Havva Erbay 
Bilkent University Main Campus Library 
06800 Bilkent/Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-290 1294 
Fax: +90-312-266 4391 
E-mail: acquisitions@bilkent.edu.tr 
 
Phyllis Erdoğan 
Director 
Bilkent University Library 
Bilkent, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-266 4472 
Fax: +90-312-266 4391 
E-mail: librdirector@bilkent.edu.tr 
 
Barbara Ewers 
IATUL Web Coordinator 
Queensland University of Technology 
Library 
QUT Library GPO Box 2434, 4000 
Brisbane, Queensland 
AUSTRALIA 
Phone: +66 7 3864 5183 
Fax: +66 7 3864 2485 
E-mail: b.ewers@qut.edu.au 
 
Karine Ferrin 
Sales Development Executive 
Proquest Information & Learning Ltd. 
The Qurom, Barnwell Road,  
Cambridge CB5 8SW 
UK 
Phone: +4401223 215 512 
Fax: +4401223 215514 
E-mail: karine.ferrin@proquest.co.uk 
 
Paola Gargiulo 
Library Automation Services and CIBER 
Secretariat 
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C.A.S.P.U.R, Via Dei Tizii, 6 b 00185 
Roma  
ITALY 
Phone: +39-06-44486-605 
E-Mail: p.gargiulo@caspur.it 
 
Richard Gartner 
Pearson New Media Library 
Oxford University Library Services 
Sers Building Osney Mead, OX4 1E2, 
Oxford 
UK 
Phone: +44 1865 280029 
E-mail: rg@bodley.ox.ac.uk 
 
Nancy Gerry 
Blackwell Publishing 
International Journal Sales Manager 
9600 Garsington Road, Oxford OX4 2DQ 
UK 
Phone: +44 1865 776 868 
Fax: +44 1865 714 591 
E-mail: 
nancy.gerry@oxon.blackwellpublishing.co
m 
 
Egbert Gerryts 
Director Academic Information Service 
University of Pretoria 
University of Pretoria, 0002, Pretoria 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Tel: +49 421 200 4610 
Fax: + 49 421200494610 
E-mail: gerritsd@ais.up.ac.za 
 
Olga Goltsova 
Head of the Department 
Tomsk Polytechnic University Library 
55 Belinskay Street, 634034 Tomsk, 
Siberia 
RUSSIA 
Phone: 7 3822 426081 
Fax: 7 3822 412843 
E-mail: osz@lib.tpu.ru 
 
Marek Górski 
Director of the Library 
Cracow University of Technology, Main 
Library 
24 Warszawska St., 31-155 Cracow 
POLAND 
Phone: 48 12 628 29 60 
Fax: 48 12 628 20 14 
E-Mail: gorski@biblos.pk.edu.pl 
 

Fahrettin Göğtaş 
Director 
Fırat University Library 
23119 Elazığ 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-424-2411225 
Fax: +90-424-2370085 
E-mail: fgogtas@firat.edu.tr 
 
Nikki Green 
Manager of Chest 
Eduserv 
Queen Anne House 
11 Charlotte Street, BA7 2NE, Bath 
UK 
Phone: 01225-474 348 
Fax: 01225-474 301 
E-mail: nikki.green@eduserv.org.uk 
 
Gülçin Gülelçe 
İstanbul Bilgi Universitesi Library 
İnönü cad. No: 28 Kuştepe, Şişli, İstanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90 212 216 2222 
E-mail: gulcin@bilgi.edu.tr 
 
Emine H. GÜR 
Librarian 
Boğaziçi University 
Boğaziçi Üniversitesi Kütüphanesi 34342 
Bebek 
İSTANBUL 
Phone: +90 212- 358 1540/1214 
Fax: +90 212 257 5016 
e-mail: ibisemin@boun.edu.tr 
 
Ebru Gürbüz 
Collection Development Manager 
Middle East Technical University Library 
İnönü Bulvarı, 06531 Balgat, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-210 2788 
Fax: +90-312-210 2119 
E-mail: egurbuz@metu.edu.tr 
 
Gültekin Gürdal 
Head of Multimedia 
Sabancı University Information Center 
Orhanlı 34956 Tuzla, İstanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-216-483 9215 
Fax: +90-216-483 9225 
E-mail: gultekin@sabanciuniv.edu 
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Şemsa Olşen Güzeldere 
Librarian 
Middle East Technical University Library 
İnönü Bulvarı, 06531 Balgat, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-210 2786 
Fax: +90-312-210 2119 
E-mail: semsa@metu.edu.tr 
 
Paul Harwood 
Swets Blackwell BV 
Heerweg 347B 
2161 CA LISSE 
The NETHERLANDS 
Phone: 00 44  1 235 857 511 
E-mail: pharwood@uk.swetsblackwell.com 
 
Mehmet T. Haseki 
Mikro Bilgi Kayıt ve Dağıtım A.ş. 
Ebulula Cad. Ülgen Sok. 4. Gazeteciler 
Sitesi A 4/6 80630 I. Levent, İstanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90212-283-5660 
Fax: +90212-283-5727 
E-mail: mhaseki@mikrobilgi.com.tr 
 
Zouhayr Hayati 
The Head of Central Libray 
Shiraz University 
Mirzaye Shirazi Library, Eram Square, 
71944 Shiraz, Fars 
IRAN 
Phone: 00987116260011 
Fax: 00987116202380 
E-mail: zhayati@rose.shirazu.ac.ir 
 
Maria A.M. Heijne 
Librarian  
Delft University of Technology Library 
P.O.Box 98, 2600 MG Delft  
NETHERLANDS 
Phone : +31 15 2785656 
E-mail: 
M.A.M.Heijne@library.TUDelft.nl 
 
Ludo Holans 
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven 
Campusbibliotheek Arenberg de Croylaan 
6, 3001, Heverlee (Leuven) 
BELGIUM 
Phone: 32-16-322557 
Fax: 32-16-322988 
E-Mail: ludo.holans@bib.kuleuven.ac.be 
 
Warren Holder  

Librarian 
Information Technology Services - 
Electronic Resources 
University of Toronto Libraries 
130 St. George St. Toronto, ON M5S 1A5 
CANADA 
Phone: +1-416-978-2286 
Fax: +1-416-978-1668  
E-mail: warren.holder@utoronto.ca 
 
Ahmad Zavaran Hosseini 
Academic Staff & Head Librarian 
Tarbiat Modarres University 
Jallaie-Ale-Ahmad Street, Tehran 
IRAN 
Phone: +98-21-8011001-3090-3277 
Fax: +98-21-8007830 
E-mail: ahmadzah@hbi.dmr.or.ii 
 
Vedat İdil 
Ankara University 
Department of Classic Archeology 
06110 Sıhhiye, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-235 2612 
E-mail: vedatidil@yahoo.com 
 
Ernie Ingles 
Chief Librarian 
University of Alberta 
5-07 Cameron Library, Edmonton T6G 
2J8, Alberta  
CANADA 
Phone: (780) 492-5170 
Fax: (780) 492-8302 
E-Mail: ernie.ingles@ualberta.ca 
 
Alena Ivanova 
Librarian 
Grodno State University 
Ozheshko str. 22, 230023 Grodno 
BELARUS 
Phone: (375) 0152 72-30-59 
E-mail: Eivanova@grsu.grodno.by 
 
Murat İren 
Mikro Bilgi 
Information Handling Services Inc. 
PO Box 22 Aşağı Ayrancı 06542 Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-427 3340 
Fax: +90-312-427 3341 
E-mail: murat.iren@ihs.com 
 
Jüri Järs 
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Director 
Tallinn Technical University Library 
Akadeemia Tee 7, 12611 Tallinn 
ESTONIA 
Phone: (372) 6203564 
Fax: (372) 6203561 
E-Mail: jars@lib.ttu.ee 
 
Jean Jennings 
IEEE Publishing & Information 
USA 
Phone: +1 732 5762 3991 
E-mail: jean.jennings@ieee.org 
 
Lee Jones 
Linda Hall Library 
5109 Cherry Street, Kansas City, Missouri, 
64110-2498 
USA 
Phone: +1-816-926-8742 
Fax: +1-816-926-8790 
E-mail: leejones@lindahall.org 
 
Ümran Kandemir 
Electronic Resources Librarian 
Koç University Suna Kıraç Library 
Rumeli Feneri Yolu 34450, 
Sarıyer/Istanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-212-338 13 22 
Fax: +90-212-338 1321 
E-mail: uyaman@ku.edu.tr 
 
Güneş Kara 
Deputy Director, Technical Services 
Koç University Suna Kıraç Library 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-212-338 1305 
Fax: +90-212- 338 1321 
E-mail: gkara@ku.edu.tr 
 
Bülent Karasözen 
Director 
Middle East Technical University Library 
İnönü Bulvarı, 06531 Balgat, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-210 2780 
Fax: +90-312-210 2119 
E-mail: bulent@metu.edu.tr 
 
C.R. Karisiddappa  
University Librarian, 
Professor and Chairman, 

Dept. of Library and Information Science 
Karnatak University, Dharwad – 580 003 
INDIA 
Phone: 0836 – 747121 Extn. 348 & 260 
(O), 0836 – 776656 
E-mail: karisiddappa@yahoo.com 
 
Beyhan Karpuz 
Head of European Documentation Center 
Bilkent University Main Campus Library 
06800 Bilkent, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-2902530 
E-mail: beyhan@bilkent.edu.tr 
 
Serdar Katipoğlu 
Director 
Istanbul Bilgi University Library 
İnönü Cad. No: 28 80310 Kuştepe, Şişli, 
İstanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-212-216 2222/396 
Fax: +90-212-216 2327 
E-mail: serdar@bilgi.edu.tr 
 
Anthi Katsirikou 
Library Director 
Technical University of Crete Library 
Campus, 73100, Chania  
GREECE  
Phone: +28210 37281 
Fax: +28210 69919 
E-Mail: anthi@library.tuc.gr 
 
Ayhan Kaygusuz 
Director 
Istanbul Technical University Library 
Ayazağa Kampüsü 34469 Maslak, Istanbul 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-212- 285 3596 
Fax: +90-212- 285 3302 
E-mail: kaygusuz@itu.edu.tr 
 
Pamela Kontowicz 
Electronic Resources Manager 
Bilkent University Main Campus Library 
06800 Bilkent, Ankara 
TURKEY 
Phone: +90-312-2902976 
Fax: +90-312-266 4391 
eresources@bilkent.edu.tr 
 
Biljana Kosanovic 
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Head of the Department of Scientific 
Information 
National Library of Serbia 
Skerliceva 1, 11000 Belgrade 
SERBIA 
Phone: +381 11 451 557 
Fax: +381 11 452 952 
E-mail: biljana@nbs.bg.ac.yu 
 
Sinikka Koskiala 
Helsinki University of Technology Library 
Otaniementie 9, FIN-02150, Espoo 
FINLAND 
Fax: +358 0 451 4132 
E-mail: sinikka.koskiala @hut.fi 
 
Stavroula Kouri 
Head of Cataloguing Department 
National Technical University of Athens 
157 80, Athens 
GREECE 
Phone: 00302107721579 
Fax: 00302107721565 
E-mail: roula@central.ntua.gr 
 
Hilda Kriel 
Leader Service Unit Economic and 
Management Sciences, Academic 
Information Service 
University of Pretoria 
University of Pretoria, 0002, Pretoria 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Phone: 27 12 4202021 
Fax: 27 12 3625100 
E-Mail: krielh@ais.up.ac.za 
 
Ferda Kuzyurt 
Executive Manager 
F.Delbanco 
PO Box 1447 21304 Lüneburg 
GERMANY  
Phone: +49 4131 2428 33 
E-mail: Ferda.Kuzyurt@delbanco.de 
 
Olga Kvochkina 
Executive Director 
Information Consortium of Libraries in 
Kazakhstan 
223B, S. Muknov Str., 480096 Almaty 
KAZAKHSTAN 
Phone: 7-3272-682870 
Fax: 7-3272-681563 
E-mail: kvochkina@nursat.kz 
 

Petr Lapo 
Director 
The Belarusian State University Library 
F. Skorina Avenue, 4 Minsk, 220050 
BELARUS 
Phone: (375) (17) 209-5247 
Fax: (375) (17) 209-5037 
E-mail: lapo@bsu.by 
 
Emilia Lehova 
Director 
Rousse University, Technical 
University 
8, Studentska Str., Rousse 
Phone: +359 82 444071 
Fax: +359 82 455145 
E-mail: elechova@ru.acad.bg  
 
Jane Ann Lindley 
Director 
Koç University Suna Kıraç Library 
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